
#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 17.20   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 17.87   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 ADAMS, Hayden SO Winnacunnet 19.81   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 SCACCIA, Mia JR Winnacunnet 19.92   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline FR Dover 21.16   (NW) 1(5)

6 KIRK, Zoe FR Dover 21.30   (NW) 2(1)

7 BOLOBANIC, Jordan FR Dover 21.52   (NW) 2(2)

8 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 30.50   (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 17.20

2 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 17.87

3 ADAMS, Hayden SO Winnacunnet 19.81

4 SCACCIA, Mia JR Winnacunnet 19.92

5 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline FR Dover 21.16

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KIRK, Zoe FR Dover 21.30

2 BOLOBANIC, Jordan FR Dover 21.52

3 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 30.50

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 12.96   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 BETOURNAY, Paige SR Portsmouth 13.29   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie SO Portsmouth 13.48   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 NKOUNKOU, Grace JR Dover 13.49   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 SINCLAIR, Hope SR Winnacunnet 13.50   (NW) 1(5)

6 GOARD, Maxine FR Dover 13.96   (NW) 2(1)

7 PACHECO, Liana FR Winnacunnet 14.16   (NW) 1(6)

8 TRACEY, Abigail FR Dover 14.46   (NW) 3(1)

9 SHEPARD, Emily JR Winnacunnet 14.47   (NW) 2(2)

10 LITTLEFIELD, Elle SR Winnacunnet 14.56   (NW) 2(3)

11 GENS, Ava SO Dover 14.65   (NW) 3(2)

12 BIDDLE, Emma JR Portsmouth 14.74   (NW) 2(4)

13 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie FR Winnacunnet 14.76   (NW) 2(5)

14 BELLMARE, Prudence FR Portsmouth 14.90   (NW) 2(6)

15 AULT, Shannon JR Dover 14.99   (NW) 4(1)

16 JAMES, Jaye FR Dover 15.08   (NW) 3(3)

17 BAILIE, Jordan JR Dover 15.65   (NW) 4(2)

18 BARRON, Shakey SO Portsmouth 15.67   (NW) 3(4)

19 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 16.38   (NW) 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 12.96
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BETOURNAY, Paige SR Portsmouth 13.29

3 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie SO Portsmouth 13.48

4 NKOUNKOU, Grace JR Dover 13.49

5 SINCLAIR, Hope SR Winnacunnet 13.50

6 PACHECO, Liana FR Winnacunnet 14.16

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOARD, Maxine FR Dover 13.96

2 SHEPARD, Emily JR Winnacunnet 14.47

3 LITTLEFIELD, Elle SR Winnacunnet 14.56

4 BIDDLE, Emma JR Portsmouth 14.74

5 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie FR Winnacunnet 14.76

6 BELLMARE, Prudence FR Portsmouth 14.90

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TRACEY, Abigail FR Dover 14.46

2 GENS, Ava SO Dover 14.65

3 JAMES, Jaye FR Dover 15.08

4 BARRON, Shakey SO Portsmouth 15.67

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AULT, Shannon JR Dover 14.99

2 BAILIE, Jordan JR Dover 15.65

3 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 16.38

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 POTTER-SCHWARTZ, Lilia SR Portsmouth 5:57.35 6

1:22.72 (1:22.72) 1:31.41 (2:54.13) 1:34.15 (4:28.27) 1:29.08 (5:57.35)

2 SLOVER, Kali SR Portsmouth 6:00.91 4
1:23.31 (1:23.31) 1:31.58 (2:54.89) 1:34.76 (4:29.64) 1:31.27 (6:00.91)

3 ALEXANDER, Evangeline SO Dover 6:12.47 2
1:23.84 (1:23.84) 1:33.53 (2:57.37) 1:39.63 (4:36.99) 1:35.49 (6:12.47)

4 CATINO, Mya SR Portsmouth 6:17.10 1
1:29.86 (1:29.86) 1:34.84 (3:04.70) 1:38.77 (4:43.47) 1:33.64 (6:17.10)

5 SCHULTZ, Caroline SO Dover 6:40.12
1:39.49 (1:39.49) 1:46.04 (3:25.53) 1:42.13 (5:07.65) 1:32.47 (6:40.12)

6 HALEY, Megan JR Portsmouth 6:42.04
1:39.52 (1:39.52) 1:47.44 (3:26.96) 1:45.26 (5:12.22) 1:29.83 (6:42.04)

7 DMYTRUK, Sophia JR Portsmouth 6:47.48
1:38.93 (1:38.93) 1:46.27 (3:25.20) 1:43.23 (5:08.42) 1:39.07 (6:47.48)

8 RAYMOND, Rebecca JR Portsmouth 6:54.68
1:39.82 (1:39.82) 1:47.68 (3:27.49) 1:45.88 (5:13.37) 1:41.32 (6:54.68)

9 PATAKI, Kaitlyn SO Portsmouth 6:57.05
1:39.19 (1:39.19) 1:48.35 (3:27.53) 1:47.69 (5:15.22) 1:41.84 (6:57.05)

10 RAYMOND, Shannon JR Portsmouth 7:00.16
1:40.16 (1:40.16) 1:47.64 (3:27.79) 1:47.48 (5:15.26) 1:44.91 (7:00.16)
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#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 52.95 6

2 Dover (A) 55.66 4

3 Winnacunnet (A) 56.16

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCINTYRE, Isabel SO Dover 1:02.97 6

2 SPULER, Margaret SO Dover 1:08.95 4

3 ROMPS, Avery SO Portsmouth 1:09.58 2

4 RAYMOND, Erin FR Portsmouth 1:13.10 1

5 BRONSON, Isabella SO Dover 1:14.87

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WEEKS, Caroline JR Portsmouth 56.27 6

2 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline FR Dover 57.22 4

3 BLANCHETTE, Gracie JR Dover 1:00.68 2

4 FREER, Margaux SO Portsmouth 1:08.03 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HALEY, Brianna SR Dover 2:35.34 6

1:17.92 (1:17.92) 1:17.43 (2:35.34)

2 BORTZ, Alyson SO Dover 2:37.00 4
1:17.22 (1:17.22) 1:19.78 (2:37.00)

3 TIMERMAN, Avery SO Portsmouth 2:38.68 2
1:17.51 (1:17.51) 1:21.18 (2:38.68)

4 RAFFERTY, Kaylee SO Winnacunnet 2:45.76 1
1:20.72 (1:20.72) 1:25.05 (2:45.76)

5 BACHRACH, Madeline SO Dover 3:01.56
1:31.82 (1:31.82) 1:29.75 (3:01.56)

6 ANNUNIZIATA-BLAISDEL, Olivia FR Portsmouth 3:06.13
1:26.21 (1:26.21) 1:39.93 (3:06.13)

7 PELLETIER, Luisa FR Dover 3:06.97
1:30.92 (1:30.92) 1:36.06 (3:06.97)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 26.95   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 SMITH, Ashlyn SR Dover 27.63   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie SO Portsmouth 27.99   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 BETOURNAY, Skyler SR Portsmouth 28.75   (NW) 2(1) 1

5 NKOUNKOU, Grace JR Dover 28.93   (NW) 1(4)

6 SINCLAIR, Hope SR Winnacunnet 29.15   (NW) 1(5)

7 PACHECO, Liana FR Winnacunnet 29.54   (NW) 2(2)

8 GOARD, Maxine FR Dover 29.70   (NW) 3(1)

9 SHEPARD, Emily JR Winnacunnet 30.41   (NW) 2(3)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 BIDDLE, Emma JR Portsmouth 30.76   (NW) 2(4)

11 BELLMARE, Prudence FR Portsmouth 30.83   (NW) 3(2)

12 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie FR Winnacunnet 30.87   (NW) 2(5)

13 ADAMS, Hayden SO Winnacunnet 31.14   (NW) 2(6)

14 GENS, Ava SO Dover 31.32   (NW) 3(3)

15 LITTLEFIELD, Elle SR Winnacunnet 31.42   (NW) 1(6)

16 COX, Angalina SO Dover 33.30   (NW) 3(4)

17 DUMAS, Natalie FR Portsmouth 34.15   (NW) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENKINS, Lily SO Portsmouth 26.95

2 SMITH, Ashlyn SR Dover 27.63

3 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie SO Portsmouth 27.99

4 NKOUNKOU, Grace JR Dover 28.93

5 SINCLAIR, Hope SR Winnacunnet 29.15

6 LITTLEFIELD, Elle SR Winnacunnet 31.42

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BETOURNAY, Skyler SR Portsmouth 28.75

2 PACHECO, Liana FR Winnacunnet 29.54

3 SHEPARD, Emily JR Winnacunnet 30.41

4 BIDDLE, Emma JR Portsmouth 30.76

5 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie FR Winnacunnet 30.87

6 ADAMS, Hayden SO Winnacunnet 31.14

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOARD, Maxine FR Dover 29.70

2 BELLMARE, Prudence FR Portsmouth 30.83

3 GENS, Ava SO Dover 31.32

4 COX, Angalina SO Dover 33.30

5 DUMAS, Natalie FR Portsmouth 34.15

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SPULER, Margaret SO Dover 12:58.54 6

12:58.54 (12:58.54)

2 BORTZ, Alyson SO Dover 12:59.25 4
1:32.24 (1:32.24) 1:43.81 (3:16.05) 1:43.23 (4:59.28) 1:37.50 (6:36.77) 1:42.34 (8:19.11) 1:53.23 (10:12.33)

1:46.68 (11:59.00) 1:00.25 (12:59.25)

3 HODGSON, Georgia JR Portsmouth 13:36.27 2
13:36.27 (13:36.27)

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 4:30.98 6

2 Dover (A) 4:31.71 4
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#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 3" 4' 6" 4' 8" Pts
1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe SR Portsmouth 4' 8" P P O O 6

2 ADAMS, Hayden SO Winnacunnet 4' 3" O XO XXX 4

3 FITZGERALD, Hannah SO Dover 4' 0" O XXX 1

3 KIRK, Zoe FR Dover 4' 0" O XXX 1

3 DUMAS, Natalie FR Portsmouth 4' 0" O XXX 1

6 COX, Angalina SO Dover 4' 0" XO XXX

GENS, Ava SO Dover NH XXX

BRONSON, Isabella SO Dover NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 2" 6' 6" 7' 0" Pts
1 DOLAN, Sinead SR Portsmouth 7' 0" XO O O 6

2 BANCROFT, Jocelyn FR Portsmouth 7' 0" O O XO 4

3 GHIRARDI, Christine SR Winnacunnet 7' 0" O XO XO 2

4 ZADRAVEC, Cameron JR Portsmouth 7' 0" XXO XXO XO 1

5 NKOUNKOU, Grace JR Dover 6' 6" XXO XO XXX

6 WILSON, Teagan FR Portsmouth 6' 2" O XXX

7 BLANCHETTE, Gracie JR Dover 6' 2" XXO XXX

FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline FR Dover NH XXX

DUMONT, Alexis SR Portsmouth NH XXX

BARRON, Shakey SO Portsmouth NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NADA, Mariam SO Portsmouth 15' 3"   (NW) 14' 8" 14' 71 /2 15' 3" 14' 11" 6

2 ZADRAVEC, Cameron JR Portsmouth 13' 3"   (NW) 12' 6" 13' 3" 12' 41 /2 12' 10" 4

3 BOLOBANIC, Jordan FR Dover 12' 71 /2   (NW) 12' 71 /2 11' 41 /2 12' 2" 11' 81 /2 2

4 JAMES, Jaye FR Dover 12' 6"   (NW) 12' 41 /2 FOUL 11' 101 /2 12' 6" 1

5 KIRK, Zoe FR Dover 12' 41 /2   (NW) 12' 41 /2 12' 01 /2 11' 4" 11' 111 /2

6 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 10' 8"   (NW) FOUL 8' 10" 10' 2" 10' 8"

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ROMPS, Avery SO Portsmouth 29' 83 /4   (NW) 28' 101 /4 29' 81 /4 29' 83 /4 29' 51 /4 6

2 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie SO Portsmouth 29' 61 /4   (NW) 29' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 28' 63 /4 4

3 ZADRAVEC, Cameron JR Portsmouth 29' 31 /2   (NW) 27' 111 /2 29' 31 /2 28' 71 /2 FOUL 2

4 JAMES, Jaye FR Dover 27' 93 /4   (NW) 25' 10" 25' 103 /4 26' 13 /4 27' 93 /4 1

5 KIRK, Zoe FR Dover 27' 81 /4   (NW) 27' 81 /4 27' 01 /2 26' 11 /2 27' 81 /4

6 SCHLOSSER, Ava SO Portsmouth 27' 51 /2   (NW) FOUL 27' 51 /2 24' 7" 26' 4"

7 LITTLEFIELD, Elle SR Winnacunnet 26' 61 /2   (NW) 26' 61 /2 26' 31 /2 25' 51 /4 25' 51 /2

BOLOBANIC, Jordan FR Dover NM

FREER, Margaux SO Portsmouth NM
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#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria SO Portsmouth 22' 41 /2 19' 63 /4 21' 21 /2 22' 41 /2 6

2 MORRISON, Makenna SO Dover 22' 01 /2 22' 0" FOUL 22' 01 /2 4

3 EVERIDGE, Faith JR Dover 20' 9" 20' 9" 19' 11 /2 20' 1" 2

4 CONNELLY, Aubrianna FR Dover 19' 2" 18' 41 /2 19' 2" 18' 61 /4 1

5 BEER, Violet SO Dover 16' 2" 16' 2" 16' 01 /4 16' 03 /4

6 ROSS, Mia SO Dover 16' 03 /4 15' 61 /4 16' 01 /2 16' 03 /4

7 TWEEDIE, Jasmine FR Dover 15' 4" 13' 8" 15' 4" 14' 83 /4

BARRON, Shakey SO Portsmouth NM

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria SO Portsmouth 71' 3" 62' 5" 71' 3" 68' 8" FOUL 6

2 HUSSON, Leila SR Winnacunnet 68' 10" 53' 7" 68' 10" 56' 5" 62' 1" 4

3 DENNETT, Penny FR Portsmouth 50' 7" FOUL 50' 0" 48' 2" 50' 7" 2

4 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret SO Portsmouth 48' 7" 44' 2" 48' 7" FOUL 46' 0" 1

5 MACCANNELL, Maddie SO Portsmouth 47' 2" FOUL 47' 2" FOUL 35' 8"

6 FREER, Margaux SO Portsmouth 45' 6" 45' 6" FOUL 45' 2" FOUL

7 EVERIDGE, Faith JR Dover 42' 8" 41' 9" 13' 3" 42' 8" FOUL

8 FLETCHER, Ella FR Portsmouth 39' 7" 35' 7" FOUL 33' 1" 39' 7"

9 TWEEDIE, Jasmine FR Dover 37' 8" 29' 7" 27' 4" 37' 8" 31' 5"

10 CONNELLY, Aubrianna FR Dover 33' 8" 31' 2" 33' 8" 31' 9" 32' 1"

COTE, Delaney SR Portsmouth NM

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret SO Portsmouth 98' 10" 95' 2" 98' 10" 97' 8" 6

2 DENNETT, Penny FR Portsmouth 80' 10" 73' 10" 68' 11" 80' 10" 4

3 MACCANNELL, Maddie SO Portsmouth 79' 5" 70' 4" 71' 7" 79' 5" 2

4 MORRISON, Makenna SO Dover 66' 0" 60' 11" 64' 7" 66' 0" 1

5 HUSSON, Leila SR Winnacunnet 63' 6" 63' 6" 58' 0" 57' 3"

6 COLE, Caitlin SO Dover 60' 0" 60' 0" 55' 10" 57' 11"

7 RAFFERTY, Kaylee SO Winnacunnet 53' 5" 48' 2" 53' 5" 45' 2"

8 TWEEDIE, Jasmine FR Dover 39' 7" 37' 5" 39' 7" 36' 8"

9 TIBBETTS, Brooke SO Dover 38' 8" 35' 10" 33' 6" 38' 8"

10 LYONS, Delaney JR Portsmouth 38' 3" 36' 5" 33' 0" 38' 3"

11 ROSS, Mia SO Dover 37' 10" 36' 6" 27' 11" 37' 10"

12 EVERIDGE, Faith JR Dover 37' 1" 33' 11" 37' 1" 36' 9"

13 BEER, Violet SO Dover 36' 0" 36' 0" 34' 5" 26' 4"

14 CONNELLY, Aubrianna FR Dover 28' 2" 28' 2" 27' 4" 21' 4"

FLETCHER, Ella FR Portsmouth NM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 135

2 Dover DOVE 65

3 Winnacunnet WINN 14
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